

Sessions Case no-168 of 2025

CNRNO.WBBB01-001314-2025

Present: Arup Kumar Das (J.O.CODE WB000625)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, ^{1st} Court, Suri, Birbhum

in-charge of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 03 rd court,
Birbhum at Suri.

Order.No.04
04.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused.

One accused person named Najibul Rahaman on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. A.D.J.1st court is in charge of this court today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix-11.11.2025 for appearance of the accused.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,3rd Court
Birbhum at Suri (In-charge).

Additional Sessions Judge,3rd Court
Birbhum at Suri (In-charge).